Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Chiau Jin Lee	10/29/2007	
Keat Chuan Ng	10/26/2007	
Kiam Soon Ong	10/30/2007	
Kheng Leng Tan	10/29/2007	
Abdul Karim Norfidathul Aizar	10/26/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avago Technologies ECBU IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	768923	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11941406

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)288-0617

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-288-0731

Email: avagoip@system.foundationip.com

Correspondent Name: Kathy Manke Avago Technologies Limited

Address Line 1: 4380 Ziegler Road

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70070096-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	mariko mizuno

PATENT REEL: 020126 FRAME: 0869

500400714

00 078 T Total Attachments: 3

source=70070096_assignment#page1.tif

source=70070096_assignment#page2.tif

source=70070096_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020126 FRAME: 0870 AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 4380 Ziegler Road Fort Collins, CO 80525

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION TO AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES FCBU IP (SINGAPORF) PTE. LTD.

I/We the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Avago Technologies ECBU IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 200512325K), a company incorporated under the laws of Singapore whose registered office is at No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7, Singapore 768923 (hereinafter AVAGO), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AVAGO, and do hereby assign and transfer to AVAGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

	tion for Letters Paten				t, morading the right or price	my, m, to and
		C	PTICAL D	EVICE		
Filing date: Nov	vember 16, 2007	Seria	l No.: <u>11/9</u> 4	41,406		
and renewals of a	nd substitutes for said	dapplication for	Letters Pat	ent, and any and all Lett	itinuations-in-part (C-I-P's ters Patent of the United reexaminations, or exten	States and of
enjoyed by AVAGO Letters Patent res	D, its successors, ass	igns, nominees ited, reissued o	or legal rep or extended,	resentatives, to the full eas fully and entirely as	Patent in any country, to end of the term or terms f the same would have bo	or which said
executed and will request is made, at to said invention(s) legal representativimprovement(s), sail disclaimers and and generally to deenforce, for its or the	not execute any agree nd without undue dela or improvement(s), s es, and I/we agree to aid application and sa divisionals, continuat o everything possible t eir own benefit, prope	ement in conflic y, execute and raid application communicate to id Letters Pater ions, C-I-P's, re o aid AVAGO, i r patent protecti	t herewith, a deliver all su and said Le o AVAGO, o ats, to testify dissue and fo ts successo on for said in	and I/we further covenant tich papers as may be ne tters Patent, to AVAGO, r to its nominee, all know in any legal proceeding preign applications, to ma rs, assigns, nominees all	erein assigned, and that I and agree that I/we will cessary or desirable to per its successors, assigns, I/n facts respecting said in s, to sign all lawful paper ake all rightful oaths and legal representatives thent(s) in any and all countries are paid by AVAGO;	, each time a erfect the title nominees or vention(s) or s, to execute declarations, to obtain and
of any country or co AVAGO, as assigno any and all. Letters	ountries foreign to the ee of the entire right, tit	United States le and interest, a States which m	whose duty any and all L	it is to issue patents on etters Patent for said inve	ks of the United States an applications as aforesaid ention(s) or improvement s a result of the applicatio	t, to issue to s), including
dentified by the atto		and title set fort			d filing date of said appl ave been made known to	
IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, I/we I	nereunto set my	//our hand(s) and seal(s):		
nventor's Signature (S	eal) fr.			Date Assignment Signed:	26.009-2007	
	: Norfidathul Aizar /	Abdul Karim		Date Application Signed:	76-00 - 2017	
State of)	10 441 7 141117		Date Application digited		
County of) ss.:)					
Before me thi nown or proved to me o ct and deed.	sday ofon the basis of satisfactor	, persona y evidence to be th	lly appeared _ le person who	acknowledged the foregoing	who instrument of assignment to b	nis personally e his/her free
				Notary Public		

PATENT REEL: 020126 FRAME: 0871

My commission expires:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	s//we hereunto set my/	our hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	lian fr.	Date Assignment Signed: 29-007-2007
inventor's Signature (Sear)		
Inventor's Typed Name: Chiau	Jin Lee	Date Application Signed: 29-0c7-2007
State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
Before me this cknown or proved to me on the bafree act and deed.	day of, sis of satisfactory evidence	personally appeared who is persona to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/h
		Notary Public My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	fly.	Date Assignment Signed: 26-007- >007
Inventor's Typed Name: Keat C	Chuan Ng	Date Application Signed: 26 - 007 - 2007
State of)	
County of) s s.:	
Before me this da known or proved to me on the bas free act and deed.	ay of, p is of satisfactory evidence to	ersonally appeared who is personall be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/he
		Notary Public My commission expires:
nventor's Signature (Seal)	>	Date Assignment Signed: 30 - 007 - 2-007
nventor's Typed Name; Klam Sc		Date Application Signed: 30 - OFT - 2007
State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
Before me this day nown or proved to me on the basis ee act and deed.	y of, pe s of satisfactory evidence to	rsonally appeared who is personally be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
		Notary Public My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 020126 FRAME: 0872

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I/we hereunto set m	y/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Company of the control of the contro	And the second s	Date Assignment Signed: 29-0c1 - 2007
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name: Khe	eng Leng Tan	Date Application Signed: 39-0d-2007
State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
Before me this known or proved to me on the free act and deed.	_ day of basis of satisfactory evidenc	, personally appearedwho is persona ce to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/hi
		Notary Public My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application Signed:
State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
Before me this known or proved to me on the b free act and deed.	day ofasis of satisfactory evidence	, personally appeared who is personally eto be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/he
		Notary Public My commission expires:
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Typed Name;		Date Application Signed:
State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
Before me this on the base act and deed.	day of, asis of satisfactory evidence	personally appeared who is personally to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
		Notary Public My commission expires:

RECORDED: 11/16/2007

PATENT REEL: 020126 FRAME: 0873